

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD., EHV (O&M) DIVISION LATUR.

SRM E-TENDER NOTICE-SECOND CALL

MSETCL invites online bids (SRM E-Tender) from reputed & registered Electrical Contractors on Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ for the following SRM E-Tender specification.

SN	Particular	Description
1	SRM E-Tender No.	EE/EHV/O&M/LTR/TS/2016-17/ T-4
2	RFX No.	7000005489
3	Name of SRM E-Tender	Work of special repair along with replacement
		of damaged parts of OLTC, of 50 MVA
		220/33KV BHEL make power T/F at 220KV S/S
		Murud under EHV (O&M) Division, Latur.
4	SRM E-Tender	From: 30.05.2017 00:00:00 HRS
	Downloading Dates & time	
5	Date & Time (Hrs) for	On or Before: 04.07.2017 23:59:59 HRS
	online submission of SRM	
	E-Tender Documents.	
6	Date & Time (Hrs.) for	05.07.2017 at 11:00:00 Hrs onwards if possible.
	online opening of SRM E-	
	Tender Documents.	
7	SRM E-Tender Amount	Rs 12,47,042/-
8	EMD Amount	Rs. 12,470.42/-
9	SRM E-Tender Fees	Rs. 530.00 (Including VAT) (Non Refundable)
E C		

For further details visit our Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ Contact Person: 1. The Executive Engineer: Phone No. (02382)-227208 2. Dy. Executive Engineer(O): Phone No. +918554994958

Note: All eligible Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on **SRM E-Tendering** portal. https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

-: Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The SRM E-Tender documents can be downloaded online from the aforesaid Website within the aforesaid date & time.
- 2. The SRM E-Tenderer should have submit their bids online well in advance within the aforesaid date & time. The scan copy of EMD & SRM E-Tender fees receipts should be submitted online along with the Techno-commercial Bid.
- 3. The SRM E-Tenderer should have to submit their e-offers online well in advance within date & time mentioned as above. Payment of SRM E-Tender fees and EMD should be paid by the bidder through online only. Bidder can pay through Credit Card or by their

- Bank Account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer. The payment confirmation will be done by Corporate Office.
- 4. In no case exemption for payment of earnest money will be granted. As such the SRM E-Tenderer is requested, not to make any request for exemption. The SRM E-Tender without E.M.D. will not be considered. Bidder can pay through Credit card or their bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer.
- 5. The SRM E-Tender Document will be opened on line on 05.07.2017 at 11:00 Hrs onwards, if possible in the Office of Executive Engineer, MSETCL, EHV (O&M) Division Latur.
- 6. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any Website related problems.
- 7. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the SRM E-Tender s at any stage without assigning any reason.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer EHV (O&M) Division Latur.